OP \$165.00 529632

ETAS ID: TM560425

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FB Lending, LLC		01/29/2019	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bonanza Restaurant Company LLC
Street Address:	9720 Wilshire Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Beverly Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90212
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5296320	BONANZA STEAKHOUSE
Registration Number:	4967267	BONANZA STEAK & BBQ
Registration Number:	2377123	BONANZA STEAKHOUSE
Registration Number:	1838933	BONANZA
Registration Number:	1716388	BONANZA
Registration Number:	1481977	BONANZA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142974900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142975370

Email: shaines@foley.com, IPDocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Julie A. McGinnis

Address Line 1:777 East Wisconsin AvenueAddress Line 4:Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie A. McGinnis
SIGNATURE:	/Julie A. McGinnis/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Bonanza - Release of Security Agreement in Trademarks#page1.tif

source=Bonanza - Release of Security Agreement in Trademarks#page2.tif

source=Bonanza - Release of Security Agreement in Trademarks#page3.tif

source=Bonanza - Release of Security Agreement in Trademarks#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release"), dated as of January 29, 2019, confirms the termination and release of the security interest granted by Bonanza Restaurant Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), to FB Lending, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Grantee"), as set forth hereunder.

WHEREAS, Grantor and Grantee were parties to a certain Trademark Security Interest Grant dated as of July 3, 2018 and titled "Trademark Security Agreement" (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, Grantor, pursuant to the Security Agreement, granted to Grantee a security interest in "Trademark Collateral" as defined in the Security Agreement including the trademarks and registrations therefor set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, with respect to U.S. trademarks set forth in <u>Schedule A</u>, the Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on or about July 6, 2018 at Reel No. 6373, Frame No. 0551; and

WHEREAS, this Release is intended to confirm the release and termination of all liens, security interests, and other encumbrances in and to the Trademarks created under the Security Agreement in favor of Grantee.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement:

- 1. This Release confirms that the entire security interest and all other rights and interests granted to Grantee under the Security Agreement in and to the Trademark Collateral and Trademarks are released and permanently terminated to the extent that any security interest was granted to Grantee by the Security Agreement.
- 2. This Release is intended to be recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to confirm and evidence the foregoing release and termination of the security interest and rights created under the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by a duly authorized signatory or officer as of the date first set forth above.

FB LENDING, LLC

As Lender

Name: Vikas Tandon

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

Accepted and Agreed:

BONANZA RESTAUKANT COMPANY LLC

Naixe: Andrew A. Wiederhorn

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

SCHEDULE A

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Owner	Mark	Country	Status	Class
Bonanza Restaurant Company Delaware General Partnership 9720 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 500 Beverly Hills, CA 90212	BONANZA STEAKHOUSE	USA	Registered 26-SEP-2017 Reg. No. 5296320	43
Bonanza Restaurant Company Delaware General Partnership 9720 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 500 Beverly Hills, CA 90212	BONANZA STEAK & BBO	USA	Registered 31-MAY-2016 Reg. No. 4967267	43
Bonanza Restaurant Company 1311 N. Plano Rd. Suite 150 Richardson, Texas 75081 USA	BONANZA	Canada	Registered 17-JAN-2011 Reg. No. TMA787567	35 43
Bonanza Restaurant Company 1311 N. Plano Rd. Suite 150 Richardson, Texas 75081 USA	BONANZA	Canada	Registered 17-JAN-2011 Reg. No. TMA787566	35 43
Bonanza Restaurant Company 1311 N. Plano Rd. Suite 150 Richardson, Texas 75081 USA	BONANZA	Canada	Registered 17-JUN-1966 Reg. No. TMA145828	41 43
Bonanza Restaurant Company General Partnership Delaware 9720 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 500 Beverly Hills California 90212	BONANZA Gteakhouse	USA	Registered 15-AUG-2000 Reg. No. 2377123	42
Bonanza Restaurant Company General Partnership Delaware 9720 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 500 Beverly Hills California 90212	BONANZA	USA	Registered 07-JUN-1994 Reg. No. 1838933	42
Bonanza Restaurant Company General Partnership Delaware 9720 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 500 Beverly Hills California 90212	BONANZA	USA	Registered 15-SEP-1992 Reg. No. 1716388	35
Bonanza Restaurant Company General Partnership Delaware	BONANZA	USA	Registered 22-MAR-1988	42

Owner	Mark Co	ountry Status	Class
9720 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 500 Beverly Hills California 90212		Reg. No. 1481977	

RECORDED: 02/04/2020